that is an integrated part of this regulation of Ministry of 

Finance. 

(5) Exempted from reportable account as referred to under 

paragraph (2) is one Pre-existing Account or more that 

belong(s) to one entity as referred to under paragraph (2), 

with aggregate balance or value up to USD250.000,00 (two 

hundred and fifty thousand US Dollars) as of June 30, 

2017, December 31, 2017 and December 31 of each 

subsequent calendar year. 

(6) Passive NFE as referred to under paragraph (2) letter b is: 

a. entity that is not active NFE as referred to in Letter A 

of Attachment I that is an integrated part of this